
【１０】教育・文化

総　数 1年 2年 3年 4年 5年 6年 総数 1年 2年 3年
平成11年 2,340 370 382 369 386 395 438 1,241 395 415 431

平成12年 2,284 378 372 379 369 390 396 1,238 428 395 415

平成13年 2,279 379 378 374 385 375 388 1,200 376 429 395

平成14年 2,261 358 382 381 381 387 372 1,178 372 376 430

平成15年 2,214 326 352 385 383 381 387 1,096 350 371 375

平成16年 2,216 380 331 355 389 379 382 1,078 360 347 371

平成17年 2,158 323 375 328 358 391 375 1,063 358 359 346

平成18年 2,157 380 326 374 330 356 392 1,075 352 361 362

平成19年 2,090 328 380 321 372 330 359 1,089 376 351 362

平成20年 2,194 349 343 380 412 374 336 1,064 341 371 352

平成21年 2,094 339 350 330 382 320 373 1,038 329 341 368

平成22年 2,015 305 335 347 332 376 320 1,023 358 327 338

平成23年 1,990 285 305 339 355 329 377 991 302 360 329

平成24年 1,898 282 285 306 342 354 329 1,022 358 305 359

平成25年 1,825 250 283 288 306 345 353 984 316 360 308

平成26年 1,729 262 247 283 288 307 342 1,015 338 315 362

平成27年 1,644 253 264 246 287 285 309 991 337 339 315

平成28年 1,567 237 256 263 241 284 286 979 304 336 339

平成29年 1,500 211 243 256 264 243 283 919 275 303 341

平成30年 1,436 228 208 240 253 261 246 855 279 275 301

令和元年 1,388 207 229 204 239 248 261 791 238 277 276

令和2年 1,338 208 206 230 204 239 251 771 252 241 278

令和3年 1,313 223 209 209 230 205 237 736 241 252 243

令和4年 1,289 208 225 212 209 231 204 724 233 240 251

令和5年 1,277 182 211 228 214 210 232 667 193 232 242

グラフ用

小学生総数 中学生総数

平成11年 2,340 1,241
平成12年 2,284 1,238
平成13年 2,279 1,200
平成14年 2,261 1,178
平成15年 2,214 1,096
平成16年 2,216 1,078
平成17年 2,158 1,063
平成18年 2,157 1,075
平成19年 2,090 1,089
平成20年 2,194 1,064
平成21年 2,094 1,038
平成22年 2,015 1,023

４　小中学校学年別児童生徒数
各年5月1日現在

年　　度
小　　　　　学　　　　　校 中　　　　　学　　　　　校

資料：教育総務課、学校基本調査
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